












ELKHART COUNTY 
REVISED REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/14/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             IV-D Program 001/158
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
12,000.00$         $2,000.00 2,873.30$            4209 Othr Office Supplies n/a 10,000.00$             
10,000.00$         $1,272.00 $2,470.91 4309 Othr Prof Services $6,000.00 2,728.00

650.00$              $650.00 $0.00 4335 Off & Othr Equip Rpr n/a 0.00
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $3,922.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
2,000.00$           $2,000.00 1,756.87$            4210 Gas/Diesel/Motor Oil n/a $4,000.00
3,000.00$           $1,922.00 $7,186.45 4310 Sustenance $6,000.00 $10,922.00

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $3,922.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To cover costs incurred in gas/diesel/motor oil  for IVD Investigator vehicle; to cover lodg     
  lodging expenses for June Conference.



   



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     5-15-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Clerk 001-101
NAME NUMBER

PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
AMOUNT REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

$3,416.00 Professional Services 4309 General Fund 001
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 3416.00

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                   Unspent  as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                               Request  Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

$4800.00                 $63.00       5/20/2013 n/a X

2

3
4

5
6
7
8

TOTAL  $

REASON FOR REQUEST Large portion of the original appropriation was used to pay for destruction
of obsolete check stock as a result of the conversion to Odyssey

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   5/22/13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Planning & Development 001-132
NAME NUMBER

PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
AMOUNT REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1           $  1,493.00 SUSTENANCE 4310 General Fund 001
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,493.00

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                   Unspent  as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                               Request  Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

1

2

3
4

5
6
7
8

TOTAL  $

REASON FOR REQUEST To replace funds used to pay for airfares to a conference in Atlanta, GA
that was reimbursed from the Brownfield Grant.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:    05/22/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Veterans Service Office 001-134
NAME NUMBER

PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
AMOUNT REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1     $500 Fax Machine 4549 General Fund 1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $500.00 

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                   Unspent  as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                               Request  Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

1

2

3
4

5
6
7
8

TOTAL  $

REASON FOR REQUEST Veterans Services received donation checks from local Service Organizations, 
American Legions of $500 to replace our old fax machine that no longer works.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     May 20, 2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Emergency Management 001/137
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 244 Fuel/Gas 4210 General Fund 1

TOTAL 244

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST The Elkhart County Mobile Command Vehicle participated in the Indiana Department of
Homeland Security Communications Rodeo on April 15 and 16 2013.   The amount above was a reinbursement for
fuel used/ replaced.  On May 21, 2013 this money was deposited in the general fund.  We are requesting it return
to our fuel fund.    100% reimbursement. Thanks

Jennifer Tobey

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05-22-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Motor Vehicle Highway 112-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 400,000 1319 Motor Vehicles 4730 County Highway 112
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 400,000

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST Funds requested to replace 1 1999 model tandem dump truck @ $200,000, 1 1999 single
axle dump truck for $170,000, and 1 2001 model engineering suv for $30,000

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05.22.13 DEPARTMENT                                                              SHERIFF 152-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 10,000 Education & Conference Cost 4397 Firearms Training 152
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 10,000

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST 1) Monies needed for education/training of officers off-site.

TO BE HEARD JUNE 8, 2013.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05.22.13 DEPARTMENT                                                              SHERIFF 161-105
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 3,485 Education & Conference Cost 4397 Continuing Education 161
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 3,485

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST 1) To place monies in the appropriate account to pay for continuing education of officers.

TO BE HEARD JUNE 8, 2013.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     5-15-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Clerk - Perpetuation 173-980
NAME NUMBER

PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
AMOUNT REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

$1,750.00 Office Furniture 4541 Clerk Perpetuation 173
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1750.00

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                   Unspent  as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                               Request  Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

1 $2895.00    4-15-13 X

2

3
4

5
6
7
8

TOTAL  $

REASON FOR REQUEST Request is for the purchase of office chairs in the Superior Court 6 Clerk's
Office

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05.22.13 DEPARTMENT                                                              SHERIFF 174/980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 9,159 COMPUTER HDW 4545 COUNTY MISDEMEANANT 174
2 1,000 OTHER LG EQUIP 4539 COUNTY MISDEMEANANT 174

3 14,490 OTHER OPERATING EQUIP 4219 COUNTY MISDEMEANANT 174
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 24,649

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST 1) Monies needed to purchase computers needed in the operation of the dept.  2) Monies
needed to purchase VCR/DVD player + Printer/Scanner needed in the operation of the dept. 3) Monies need to
purchase inmate property bags.  

TO BE HEARD JUNE 8, 2013.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   5-17-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Motherhood & More Grant 206-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 9,288 PT Professional 4125 GHS Breastfeeding Grant 206
2 577 FICA 4150

3 135 Medicare 4157
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

TOT  10,000

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUESWe have received word from IU Health Goshen Hospital's Charitable Giving Committee
that we are being awarded $10,000 to continue the work of the Motherhood & More Breastfeeding Support program. 
These funds will support three part-time professionals, all International Board Certified Lactation Consultants who
will help lead the group which serves WIC mothers and other new moms from throughout Elkhart County.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   5/15/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 209-981

NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. NO. NO

1 7,300$                  Office Equipment 4542 209-981

2 13,000$                 Data Processing/Hardware 4545 209-981

3 13,000$                 Data Processing/Software 4546 209-981

4 19,496$                 Other Office Equipment 4549 209-981

5

6

7
8

TOTAL 52,796$                

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED

Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST Setting up accounts for new budget year, 2013-14 CTP Grant.

2013-14 CTP Grant

2013-14 CTP Grant

2013-14 CTP Grant

2013-14 CTP Grant



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   5/15/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-615
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. NO. NO

1 -$                         Case Manager 4105 210-615

2 -$                         Protective/Custody Officer 4107 210-615

3 3,000$                   Excess Hours 4118 210-615

4 -$                            Part Time Field Officer 4125 210-615

5 14,380$                 Part Time Clerical 4129 210-615

6 14,380$                 Part Time Maintanence 4131 210-615

7 66,000$                 FICA 4150 210-615

8 70,000$                 PERF 4151 210-615

9 135,881$               Insurance 4153 210-615

10 200$                      Unemployment 4154 210-615

11 14,600$                 Wellness/Other 4155 210-615

12 200$                      Workman's Comp. 4156 210-615

13 12,000$                 Medicare 4157 210-615

TOTAL 330,641$              

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST Setting up accounts for new budget year, 2013-14 Project Income.

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income

2013-14 Project Income



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   5/15/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-981
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. NO. NO

1 328,737.00$         Professional Services 4309 210-981

2 11,500.00$           Travel/Training 4310 210-981

3 3,000.00$             Postage 4312 210-981

4 1,000.00$             Mileage 4313 210-981

5 12,303.00$           Telephone/Vehicle Telephone 4314 210-981

6 3,500.00$             Printing 4315 210-981

7 50,600.00$           Equipment Leasing 4343 210-981

8 500.00$                 Dues & Subscriptions 4390 210-981

9 4,000.00$             Education & Conferences 4397 210-981

TOTAL 415,140.00$         

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED

Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST Setting up accounts for new budget year, 2013-14 DOC Grant.

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant

2013-14 DOC Grant



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05.22.13 DEPARTMENT                                                              SHERIFF 247/980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 207 FUEL 4210 PREA 247
2 10,614 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 4219 PREA 247

3 7,744 SUSTENANCE 4310 PREA 247
4 20,000 OTHER EQUIPMENT 4539 PREA 247
5 10,000 SOFTWARE 4546 PREA 247
6
7
8

TOTAL 48,565

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST 1) Monies needed to pay fuel expenses incurred by officers attending PREA training.
2) Monies needed to purchase handbooks, handouts, PREA pamphlets, workbooks and posters.  3) Monies needed
to pay sustenance expenses incurred by officers attending PREA training.  4) Monies needed to purchase an
orientation video. 5) Monies needed to purchase a software upgrade needed to fac   facilitate implementaion of PREA.

TO BE HEARD JUNE 8, 2013.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   05-22-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             County Highway-EDIT 331-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 46,028 Interest Major Moves Loan 4357 EDIT 331
2 231,053 Principal Major Moves Loan 4352 EDIT 331

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 277,081

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED

Approp.  Unspent  as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                  Request  Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date
0 X

REASON FOR REQUEST      July 2013 Major Moves interest payment, CR 17 2C

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:     05-22-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             County Highway - Cumulative Bridge 335-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 550,000 1317 Simonton St. Bridge Const. 4730 Cumulative Bridge 335
2 10,000 1318 Simonton St. Bridge Insp 4730 Cumulative Bridge 335

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 560,000

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST 1.  Funds needed for construction of the Simonton St Bridge.  2.  Funds for outside 
testing/inspection services.  County Highway staff will perform routine inspection.  Amount is for assistance/testing.

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE:   05-22-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Highway -Major Bridge 338-980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 622,783 Principal Major Moves Loan 4352 Major Bridge 338
2 127,218 Interest Major Moves Loan 4357 Major Bridge 338

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 750,001

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED

Approp.  Unspent as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                  Reques   Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date
0 X

REASON FOR REQUEST Major Moves Payment Due for Six Span Bridge 

 



 ELKHART COUNTY 
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST

DATE   5-22-2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Commissioners 342/980
NAME NUMBER

AMOUNT  PROJ. ACCT.                    FUND NAME FUND
REQUESTED NO. ACCOUNT/PROJECT NAME NO. NO

1 700,000 1301 Cons/Recons 4730 Major Moves-Construction 342
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL 700,000

If Prior Add'l 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT Appropriation         Can      Transfers                   APPROVED
Approp.                    as of Was Approved Be Effected                   BY 
                                 Date This Year                                  COUNCIL

AMOUNT           DATE YES NO Amount Date

REASON FOR REQUEST Request represents excess funds above the 1.9% growth factor set forth in
Ordinance CC-06-12 which established the Major Moves Construction fund.  All funds will be used for
road maintenance.  An overall road funding plan will be presented at the June Council meeting.

 



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/8/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Recorder 001/104
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

50 6.00 0 4314 Telephone 44

TOTAL   $ 6.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

24 6.00 15.00 4219 Operating Supplies 31

TOTAL   $ 6.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Water Cooler Repair



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/29/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 001-179
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1   $15,000 $1,000.00 $563.50 4219 Other Opperating Supplies
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,000.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1   $1,500 $1,000.00 $1,574.48 4118 Excess Hours
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Account 4118 over budget.  Transfer funds to cover overage & projected expenses.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE 5/3/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             County Health Operating - Administration 102-340
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 7,000 358 879.50 4305 Computer Services 5,448.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TOTAL   $ 358.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 0 358.00 0.00 4545 Data Processing Hardware $540.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 358.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER to pay for a 22 inch monitor for the security system



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    16-May-13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Health - Medical Reserve Corps 122-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 18,280 92.00 0 4545 Data Processing, hardwa -4847 13341
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 92.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 0 92.00 0.00 4331 Maintenance/Service Contract 92
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 92.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Warranty on iPad.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE 5/28/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Public Health Preparedness Grant - Health 128/981
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 0 1,763 2,120.51 4259 Office Supplies 4400 (312) 2,325.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TOTAL   $ 1,763.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 0 426.00 0.00 4310 Sustenance $426.00
2 1,337.00 0.00 4549 Other Equipment 738 $2,075.00
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,763.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Spend down grant ending June 30, 2013. Hotel costs foe ESF-8 conference for two
staff members attending conference.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE 5/7/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Indiana Tobacco Prevention 185/980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 2,800 184 0.00 4209 Office Supplies 2,616.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TOTAL   $ 184.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 1,698 184.00 2,571.00 4155 Wellness $1,882.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 184.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER to pay for wellness in the Tobacco grant, we have State approval see attached.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/22/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 209-614
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1  $120,402 15,000.00 1450.72 4309 Professional Services
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 15,000.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1  $10,000 15,000.00 9,500.00 4539 Other Office Equipment
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 15,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer surplus funds to cover cost lawn mowers  trimmers & storage barn for them.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/22/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1  $48,100 5,000.00 13685.03 4343 Equipment Leasing
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 5,000.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1  $8,000 5,000.00 7,693.20 4214 Uniforms
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 5,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to replace worn/damaged custody officers' uniforms



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

       FUNDS BETWEEN MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    05.29.2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             SHERIFF 244/980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 193.00 4219 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES

2 1,439.00 4259 CAPITAL SUPPLIES

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,632.00

TRANSFER TO
(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1 269.00 4545 COMPUTER HDW

2 1,363.00 4539 OTHER LG EQUIP

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ 1,632.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To fund the appropraite accounts re: purchases made in relation to elkhart county
community foundation  grant as scanners came in above the projected cost, shipping and additional parts were not
foreseen.

06.08.2013



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/24/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             PROSECUTOR 001/108
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
6,000.00$           $1,000.00 $237.00 4393 TRANSCRIPTS $66.00 4,934.00

5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,000.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
5,000.00$           $1,000.00 $5,780.00 4397 TRAINING $6,000.00

6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER

IPAC SPRING CONF 10 ATTY AT $175 EA



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    4/1/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             PROSECUTOR 01/108
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
6,000.00$           $66.00 $237.00 4393 TRANSCRIPTS 5,934.00

5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $66.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
500.00$              $66.00 $566.00 4392 SUBSCRIPTIONS $566.00

6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $66.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER

UNBUDGETED INCREASE IN SUBSCRIPTION COST



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE   5-9-2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             IT 001/141
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1.    6,000 $500 $543 4207 Data Proc Supplies
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $500

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1.       0 $500 $100 4259 Capital Supply Items
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $500

REASON FOR TRANSFER Need funds in proper account to pay for new cell phones



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/17/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             IV-D Program 001/158
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACT REVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
25,000.00$         $24,000.00 34.99$                 4118 Excess Hours -$              1,000.00$               

900.00$              $746.00 $0.00 4349 Rent Other $0.00 154.00
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $24,746.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACT REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
40,000.00$         $24,000.00 34,786.66$          4129 Office & Clerical -$              $64,000.00
3,000.00$           $746.00 $7,186.35 4310 sustenance $7,922.00 $11,668.00

3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $24,746.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To cover payroll expenses in part-time clerical;cover meals for IV-D Meetings
and conferences.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

5/3/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Superior Court II 001/163
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
 $45.56 $0.00 4209 Other Office Supplies
  
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $45.56

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$45.56 4219 Other operating supplies

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $45.56

REASON FOR TRANSFER Brita water filters



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE   05/20/13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Superior Court 6 001/170
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$50.00 $40.00 $0.00 4216 Household Cleaning S $0.00 $10.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $40.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$115.00 $40.00 $0.00 4219 Other Operating Suppl $0.00 $155.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $40.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To reimburse expenses for final renovation costs to DCB 



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE   05/20/13 DEPARTMENT                                                             Superior Court 6 001/170
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$100.00 $100.00 $0.00 4335 Office & Other Equip $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $36.00 $64.00 4337 Laundry/Cleaning $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $500.00 $0.00 4393 Transcript of Testimon $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $250.00 $0.00 4397 Education & Conf. Cos $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $222.00 $0.00 4398 Training $0.00 $28.00
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,108.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$6,100.00 $1,108.00 $3,858.45 4309 Other Services $0.00 $7,208.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,108.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To reimburse expenses for final renovation costs to DCB 



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/3/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Health-CHN 102/340
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 2,500 32.00 360.00 4398 Training Programs 2,468
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $32.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 100 32.00 4.00 4405 Refund 132
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $32.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Refund to Indiana Department of Child Services for payment of immunizations
broken.  



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DEPARTMENT                                                             104/320
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$50.00 $10.00 $0.00 4313 Travel $0.00 $40.00

TOTAL   $ $10.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
$1,500.00 $10.00 $2,837.56 4324 Permits,license.fees $1,336.00 $2,890.00

TOTAL   $ $10.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER

DATE  May 2, 2013 Park & Recreation

Stormwater tax was slightly more than our last transfer. This should cover that tax.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/21/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             MVH 112-204
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTION REVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,
TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)

1  6,000 $213.00 $4,819.00 4232 Hardware/Tools N/A 5,787.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8  

TOTAL   $ $213.00  

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1  0.00 $213.00 $1,629.00 4259 Capital Supplies $1,629.00 $1,842.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $213.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Funds needed for purchase of a tool for bridge crew.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAMEMAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    05-02-2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             MVH 112-204
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE     AMOUNT PREVIOUS ACTION REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED       SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $159,142.00 $30,000.00 $51,019.20 4110 Skilled Workers 78,122.80
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $30,000.00  

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE     AMOUNT PREVIOUS ACTION REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED      SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1    0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 4111 Inventory Mechanic $30,000.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $30,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Money was needed for the Inventory Mechanic position



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/16/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Health - Public Health Preparedness 128-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFER AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 18,280 $4,847.00 $0.00 4546 Data Processing, software 13,433.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $4,847.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFER AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 0 $695.00 $0.00 4545 Data Processing, hardware $695.00
2 0 $4,152.00 $0.00 4539 Other Equipment $4,152.00
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $4,847.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Purchase label printer for inventory management and AED machines for Health
Department use.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/28/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                                 Public Health Preparedness 128/981
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 0 122.00 183.69 4209 Office Supplies $350.00 228
2 2,000 16.00 2,333.96 4217 Medical Supplies $350.00 2,334.00
3 0 $312.00 2,120.51 4259 Capital Suplies $4,400.00 4,088.00
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $450.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 0 450.00 4,276.21 4219 Other Operating Suppl $4,800.00 5,250
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $450.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Spending down Grant that ends June 30, 2013.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/28/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                                 Public Health Preparedness 128/981
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERREDAMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 8,000 738.00 0.00 4545 Data Processing ($4,000.00) 3,262
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $738.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERREDAMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 0 738.00 0.00 4549 Other Equipment
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $738.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Spending down Grant that ends June 30, 2013.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

05.28.2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             SHERIFF 152/980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $6,520.00 4310 sustenance

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $6,520.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $6,520.00 4397 education

2
3
4
5
6
7  
8

TOTAL   $ $6,520.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To fund the appropriate account for education of officers.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/8/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             ITPC 185/980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 10,374 2,648.00 4125 Part time
2 23,841 944.00 4153 Insurance
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $3,592.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 100,148 2,180.00 89,767.17 4105 Professional $808.00 103,136
2 8,263 $723.00 8024.54 4151 PERF $8,986.00
3 773 $689.00 $2,571.00 4155 Wellness $1,109.00 $1,882.00
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $3,592.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER to cover payroll and fringe benefits to the end of the grant year.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/7/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             ITPC 185/980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 41,795 808.00 40,987.00 4190 Miscellaneous 41,795
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $808.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 100,148 808.00 89,767.17 4105 Professional 100,956
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $808.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER to cover payroll to the end of the grant year.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/8/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 209-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $500 $50.00 $20.00 4397 Education & Conferences
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $50.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   N/A $50.00 N/A 4390 Dues & Subcriptions
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $50.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to set up account 4390 to pay renewal fees for APPA membership.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/8/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-614
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $102,816 $17,200.00 $39,932.91 4150 FICA
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $17,200.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $3,000 $17,200.00 $20,197.50 4155 Wellness/Other
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $17,200.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to cover 2013 Wellness claim.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/23/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-614
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $103,500 $10,000.00 $57,761.78 4125 Part Time/Field Officer
2
.
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $10,000.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $59,686 $10,000.00 $57,539.73 4151 PERF
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $10,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to cover PERF expenses for the remainder of the 2012-13 grant year.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/23/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-614
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $103,500 $2,000.00 $57,761.78 4125 Part Time/Field Officer
2
.
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $2,000.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $16,700 $2,000.00 $15,795.36 4118 Excess Hours
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $2,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to cover custody officer's excess hours for the remainder of the
2012-13 grant year.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/8/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $1,973 $150.00 $342.06 4315 Printing
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $150.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   $527 $150.00 $527.00 4390 Dues & Subcriptions
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $150.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to cover renewal fees of APPA membership.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/23/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 210-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1    $116,710 $1,500.00 $82,905.82 4153 Group Insurance
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $1,500.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1    $27,500 $1,500.00 $24,610.74 4151 PERF
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TOTAL   $ $1,500.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Transfer funds to cover PERF expenses for the remainder of the 2012-13 grant year.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE    5/6/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             Wheel Tax 237-980
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1   300,000 $34,296.00 $58,703.00 4223 SAND/GRAVEL N/A 265,704.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $34,296.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTI REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 624,000 $34,296.00 $623,994.00 4233 CAL.CHLORIDE/SAL N/A $658,296.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $34,296.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER Funds needed to pay for road salt.



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

DATE  5/14/2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             MS4 Health 320-340
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIO REVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $3,500.00 1,934.00 523.00 4219 Operating Supplies 1,566.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,934.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIO REVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 0.00 1,934.00 1,934.00 4220 Repair Equip Parts 1,934.00
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $1,934.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To purchase repair parts for the water meter used to test surface water samples
for monitoring and checking for illicit discharges.  

 

 



ELKHART COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

      FUNDS  WITHIN SAME MAJOR CLASSIFICATION

05.16.2013 DEPARTMENT                                                             SHERIFF 336/105
NAME FUND/DEPT NO.

TRANSFER FROM

(1#) (#2) (#6)

ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET

BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1 Less #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $6,000.00 4219 other expenses

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

TOTAL   $ $6,000.00

TRANSFER TO

(1#) (#2) (#6)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT TO BE PREVIOUS ACTIOREVISED BUDGET
BUDGET TRANSFERRED AMOUNT SPENT ACCT. ACCOUNT *T/A (Col #1Plus #2,

TO DATE NO. NAME & DATE (+ or -) #6)
1 $6,000.00 4218 kitchen (inmate)

2
3
4
5
6
7  
8

TOTAL   $ $6,000.00

REASON FOR TRANSFER To place additional monies in the appropriate account for the purchase of
supplies to operate the kitchen.


	June Tax Phase-In
	June Tax Phase-In Application
	June 2013
	001-158
	001-101
	001-132
	001-134
	001-137
	112-980
	152-980
	161-105
	173-980
	174-980
	206-980
	209-981
	210-615
	210-981
	247-980
	331-980
	335-980
	338-980
	342-980
	001-104
	001-179
	102.340
	122-980
	128..981
	185-980
	209-614
	210.980
	244-980
	001.108
	001-108
	001-141
	001.158
	001-163
	001-170
	001.170
	102-340
	104-320
	112.204
	112-204
	128-980
	128-981
	128.981
	152.980
	185--980
	185.980
	209-980
	210-614
	210.614
	210--614
	210-980
	210..980
	237-980
	320-340
	336-105


